
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 640

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


ENHANCEMENT OF PLATFORM CAPACITY


640. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has announced to enhance the platform capacity of Mysore, Chamaraja Nagar, K R Nagara, Nanjangud and Srirangapatna railway stations;

(b) if so, the number of platforms to be upgraded;

(c) whether any timeframe has been fixed for increase of platforms;

 and

(d)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTRY OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.

*****

